         Temperature
                  Controller
Low CostLow Cost
C91C21 C92
FEATURES
• Easy-to-use
• Fuzzy modified PID heat & cool control
• Fast A-D sampling rate (5 times/s)

C: Pulsed voltage to drive SSR, 14V/40mA
9: Special order
Ordering Code
Display Color
0: Red color
1: Green color
Communication
0: None
1: RS-485 interface
2: RS-232 interface (for C21)
3: Retransmit 4-20mA / 0-20mA (for C21)
4: Retransmit 1-5V / 0-5V (for C21)
5: Retransmit 0-10V (for C21)
9: Special order
Output 2
0: None
1: Form A relay 2A/240VAC
2: Pulsed voltage to
    drive SSR, 5V / 30mA
3: Isolated 4 - 20mA / 0 - 20mA
4: Isolated 1 - 5V / 0 - 5V
5: Isolated 0 - 10V
6: Triac output, 1A / 240VAC, SSR
7: Isolated 20V/25mA transducer power supply
8: Isolated 12V/40mA transducer power supply
9: Isolated 5V/80mA transducer power supply
A: RS-485 interface (for C91)
C: Pulsed voltage to drive SSR, 14V/40mA
B: Special order
Standard model without option
Cx1 - 411000: power 90-250VAC, standard input thermocouple + PT100,
output 1 - relay, output 2 - none, communication - none, red display
OM94-6 = Isolated 1A / 240VAC Triac Output Module ( SSR )
OM94-7 = 14V / 40mA SSR Drive Module
OM96-3 = Isolated 4 - 20 mA / 0 - 20 mA Analog Output Module
OM96-4 = Isolated 1 - 5V / 0 - 5V Analog Output Module
OM96-5 = Isolated 0 - 10V Analog Output Module
CM94-1 = Isolated RS-485 Interface Module for C21
CM94-2 = Isolated RS-232 Interface Module for C21
CM94-3 = Isolated 4-20mA / 0-20mA Retrans Module for C21
CM94-4 = Isolated 1-5V / 0-5V Retrans Module for C21
OM94-5 = Isolated 0 - 10V Retrans Module for C21
CM96-1 = Isolated RS-485 Interface Module for C91
DC94-1 = Isolated 20V / 25mA DC Output Power Supply
DC94-2 = Isolated 12V / 40mA DC Output Power Supply
DC94-3 = Isolated 5V / 80mA DC Output Power Supply
CC94-1 = RS-232 Interface Cable ( 2M )
CC91-1 = Programming port for C21
CC91-2 = Programming port for C91
Related Products
SNA10A = Smart Network Adaptor for third party software,
                  which converts 255 channels of RS-485 or RS-422
                  to RS-232 Network.
SNA10B = Smart Network Adaptor for BC-Net software,
                  which converts 255 channels  of RS-485 or RS-422
                  to RS-232 network.
SNA12A = Smart Network Adaptor for programming port to
       RS-232 interface.
BC-Set   = Configuration Software